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MEMBERS / MEMBRES

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Kathy Stapleton, Co-chair
Alternative Strategies and Regulatory
Affairs Division
Pest Management Regulatory Agency
Sir Charles Tupper Bldg, 
2720 Riverside Drive
Address Locator: 6607D
Ottawa, Ontario  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél: (506) 451-8598
kathy_stapleton@hc-sc,gc.ca

Nova Scotia
Nouvelle-Écosse

Lynda Rankin
Nova Scotia Environment 
and Labour
P. O. Box 697
Halifax NS  B3J 2T8
Tel/Tél:  902-424-2578
Fax/Téléc: 902-424-0501
rankinlx@gov.ns.ca
 

 

Prince Edward Island
Ile-du-Prince Édouard

Don Reeves
PEI Department of
Environment, Energy and
Forestry
PO Box 2000
Charlottetown, PE  C1A 7N8
Tel/Tél:   (902) 368-5053
Fax/Téléc.: (902) 368-5830
dbreeves@gov.pe.ca

New Brunswick
Nouveau-Brunswick

John Antworth
New/Nouveau Brunswick
Department of the Environment &
Local Government
Pesticides Management Unit -
Stewardship Branch
P.O. Box 6000, Marysville Place
Fredericton, NB   E3B 5H1
Tel/Tél:  (506) 444-5361
Fax/Téléc.: (506) 453-2390
John.Antworth@gnb.ca

Alberta

Vivianne Servant, Co-chair
Alberta Environment 
Regional Services
Approvals Section
P.O. Box 24
10320 99th Street
Grande Prairie, AB  T8V 6J4
Tel/Tél:  (780) 538-8054
Fax/Téléc.: (780) 538-5336
vivianne.servant@gov.ab.ca

British Columbia
Colombie-Britanique

Rob Adams
Canada Post Deliveries:
Ministry of Environment British
Columbia 
Environmental Management Branch 
P.O. Box 9342 Stn. Prov. Govt.
Victoria, BC   V8W 9M1
Tel/Tél: (250) 387-9414
Fax/Téléc.: (250) 387-9935
robert.adams@gems9.gov.bc.ca

Courier Deliveries:
2975 Jutland Road
Victoria,  BC V8T 5J9 

Saskatchewan

Allan Bakke
Inspection and Regulatory
Management Branch
Saskatchewan Agriculture and
Food
45 Thatcher Drive E
Moose Jaw, SK  S6J 1L8
Tel/Tél: (306) 694-3233
Fax/Téléc: (306) 694-3811
abakke@agr.gov.sk.ca

Ontario

Wanda Michalowicz
Manager, Pesticides Section
Standards Development Branch
Ontario Ministry of the Environment
40 St. Clair Avenue West, 7th Floor
Toronto, ON   M4V 1M2
Tel/Tél:   (416) 327-5934
Fax (416) 327-2936 
wanda.michalowicz@ene.gov.on.ca

Linden Lundback
Lakeland College School of
Environmental Sciences and Pesticides
5707-47 Avenue West
Vermilion, AB  T9X 1K5
Tel/Tél: (780) 853-8565
Fax/Téléc.: (780) 853-8723
Linden.Lundback@lakelandc.ab.ca

Madeline Waring
Food Safety & Quality Branch
B.C. Ministry of Agriculture and Land
Abbotsford Agriculture Centre
1767-Angus Campbell Road
Abbotsford BC   V3G 2M3
Tel/Tél:  (604) 556-3027
Fax/Téléc.: (604) 556-3030
Madeline.Waring@gov.bc.ca

David Warnock
Agriculture Programs
SIAST, Wascana Campus
Box 556, 
Regina, Sask.  S4P 3A3
Tel/Tél:  (306) 798-6310
Fax/Téléc.: ( 306) 798-9577
warnock@siast.sk.ca

Susan Kelner
University of Guelph - Ridgetown
College
Ontario Pesticides Education
Program
120 Main Street East
Ridgetown, Ontario  N0P 2C0
Tel/Tél:  (519) 674-1584
Fax/Téléc.: (519) 674-1589
skelner@ridgetownc.uoguelph.ca



Quebec
Québec

Yolande Laurin, agr.
Ministère du Développement
durable,Environnement
et Parcs
Direction des politiques du milieu
terrestre 
Service des pesticides 
Édifice Marie-Guyart 
675, boul. René-Lévesque Est, 9e
étage, Boîte 71 
Québec QC  G1R 5V7 
Tel/Tél:  (418) 521-3950, poste 4809 
Fax/Téléc.: (418) 528-1035
yolande.laurin@mddep.gouv.qc.ca

Manitoba

Rhonda Kurtz
Pesticide Licensing Co-ordinator
Manitoba Agriculture, Food and
Rural Initiatives (MAFRI)
201-545 University Crescent
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 5S6
Phone: (204) 945-7706
Fax: (204) 945-4327
 rkurtz@gov.mb.ca

American Contacts
Personnes-resources aux 
Américains

Larry Schulze
Pesticide Education Office
University of Nebraska
101 Natural Resources Hall
Lincoln, NE 
 68583-0820
USA
Tel/Tél:  (402) 472-1632
Fax/Téléc.: (402) 472-3574
LSchulze1@unl.edu
http://PestEd.unl.edu

Observers / Observateurs
Northwest Territories
Territoire du Nord-Ouest

Harvey Gaukel
Hazardous Substance Specialist
Environmental Protection Division
Environment and Natural Resources
P.O. Box 1320
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9
Tel/Tél: (867) 873-7654
Fax/Téléc: (867) 873-0221
harvey_gaukel@gov.nt.ca

France Daigneault
Société de Formation à Distance des
Commissions Scolaires du Québec
SOFAD
2200, rue Sainte-Catherine, 2e étage
Montréal PQ  H2K 2J1
Tel/Tél: (514) 529-2828 
Fax/Téléc: (514) 529-4788
daigneaultf@sofad.qc.ca
http://www.sofad.qc.ca/ssm/

Terry Waddell
Assiniboine Community College
Coordinator, Pesticide
Certification
1430 Victoria Avenue East
Brandon, MB   R7A 2A9
Tel/Tél: (204) 725-8700 ext 7116
Fax/Téléc.: (204) 726-7012
waddell@assiniboine.net

Carol Ramsay
Extension Pesticide Education
Specialist
Washington State University
P.O. Box 646382
Food Science 166
Pullman, WA  99164-6382
Tel/Tél: 509-335-9222  
Cel/Cél: 208-301-3654  
Fax/Téléc.: 509-335-1009  
ramsay@wsu.edu
http://pep.wsu.edu

Yukon

Janine Kostelnik
Environmental Programs
Department of Environment
Box 2703
Whitehorse, Yukon  Y1A 2C6
Tel/Tél:  (867) 667-5456
Fax/Téléc.: (867)393-6205
janine.kostelnik@gov.yk.ca

Newfoundland and Labrador
Terre-Neuve et Labrador

Susan Hickey
Department of Environment 
Pesticides Control Section
Pollution Prevention Division
4th Floor/Étage, West Block
Confederation Building
2 Prince Phillip Drive
P.O. Box 8700
St. John`s, NL  A1B 4J6
Tel/Tél:(709) 729-5707
Fax/Téléc.: (709)  729-6969
Susan.Hickey@gov.nf.ca

Department of National Defence
Département de la Défense
Nationale

Robert Cretain
Directorate Environmental Protection
National Defence Headquarters
101 Colonel By Drive
Ottawa, ON   K1A 0K2
Tel/Tél: (613) 995-4649
Fax: 992-9422
Cretain.RR@forces.gc.ca
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